

**State of H.P. & another Vs Krishan Lal & ors.**

**CMP.M No.1737 of 2025**

[Item D-18]  
28.10.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate  
General, for the appellants-State.

Counsel for the State prays for time to place on record the order dated 10.2.2025 passed by the Apex Court, wherein SLP filed against the order of the learned Single Judge, which is also challenged before this Court, was withdrawn and liberty was granted to avail the Intra-Court appellate remedy before the High Court.

List on 18.11.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**

October 28, 2025  
*(mamta)*