

State of HP & Anr. vs. Krishan Lal & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1737 of 2025

Item No. D-9

23.12.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicants-State.

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to file the necessary affidavit by the competent Secretary.

To come up on **18.03.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

23rd December, 2025
(Anurag)