

State of Himachal Pradesh and another Vs. Krishan Lal and others.

Item No. (D-8)

CMP(M) No.1737 of 2025

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Counsel for the appellants-State prays for time to comply with the earlier order dated 18.03.2026.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **23.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

6th May, 2026
(Munish Thakur)